

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 187 OF 2016

The State of Maharashtra, through the
Collector, Nashik and others ... Appellants

Versus

Shri. Parvat Dhavalu Pawar and others ... Respondents

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 188 OF 2016

The State of Maharashtra, through the
Collector, Nashik and others ... Appellants

Versus

Shri. Parvat Dhavalu Pawar and others ... Respondents

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 190 OF 2016

The State of Maharashtra, through the
Collector, Nashik and others ... Appellants

Versus

Shri. Namdeo Kalu Waghera and others ... Respondents

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 193 OF 2016

The State of Maharashtra, through the
Collector, Nashik and others ... Appellants

Versus

Shri. Shankar Bhoru Jagtap and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. A.R. Patil, Additional Government Pleader for the State.
None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17 APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Patil, Additional Government Pleader appears for the State in all these First Appeals and submits that some of the Respondents in these Appeals are dead and some time be granted to take steps in the matter as the Appeals have abated against the said Respondents.
2. At Mr. Patil's request, list on **16th July 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)